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Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi 
List of candidates provisionally selected under UR category with refernece to Advt no. ICMR/Assistants/2020 dated 07.11.2020 

S No. RolI No. Name Date of Birth CBT Marks*|Skill Test Total Category belongs Selected against Status of Document 

verification (Max Marks Marks 
(Max Marks 80) (Max 

Marks 20) Marks 

1026234 
1038520 CH SHIVANANDA SAI 

|1015277GAURAV SINGH 
4 1044763 

L5 1003442 
6 1046901 
7 1047943 SAYAK MAJUMDER 

|1003660RAHUL KUMAR 
1016450 

10 1040299 
11 1023770 

12 1001050 KOMMOJU VINAY VENKATA SAIKUMAR 
13 1012891 
14 1046584 TRIPURARI SRIVASTAVA 

15 1041699 
L16 1004817 GURPREET KUMAR 
17 1027226 BIRAJDAR VINAY SUBHASHRAO 
18 1025631 PRATIK KISHOR RAUT 
19 1040303 PRIYANK KUMAR 
20 1041289 PIYUSH BAISOYA 
21 1023022 
22 1004024 AKSHAY ANAND 
23 1020723 ARJUN RAJ R 
24 1012525 

25 1020927 
26 1021028 
27 1011230 
28 |1005705 SHIKHAR RAWAT 

29 1048837 ARNAB NAG 
30 1026757 BHUTKAR PRACHI YASHAVANT 
31 1013456 ROBIN KHAN 

32 1049423 SAYANTAN BHATTACHARJEE 
33 1006932 CHANDRESHWER SINGSH 

|23/04/1993 71.25 
03/06/1991 68.75 
|17/11/1996 68.75 
09/01/1997 |70.00 
24/06/1991 |70.00 
04/03/1994 67.75 
|16/09/1994 70.00 
18/04/1995 67.75 
09/09/1991 71.25 
03/04/1992 70.00 
|14/01/1998 69.00 
09/09/1997 68.75 
05/05/1993 70.25 
02/06/1992 68.25 
|24/11/1992 69.25 
|28/02/1993 68.00 
24/06/1992 72.75 
31/05/1997 67.00 
09/12/1995 70.00 
|16/09/1998 66.50 
|17/06/1999 67.25 
29/10/2000 68.75 
08/09/1995 66.25 
07/10/1995 68.75 
22/08/1996 66.25 
|23/12/1993 67.25 
10/04/1994 67.50 
02/09/1996 66.50 
22/09/1995 68.50 
02/10/1995 67.50 
|18/03/1997 68.00 
14/12/1990 67.75 
03/03/1987 62.50 

|100) 
87.55 Gen 
86.36 Gen 
86.08 Gen 
85.93 Gen_ 
85.91 Gen 
85.68 GSen 
85.29 Gen 
85.22 OBC 
85.18 0BC 
85.16 Gen 
84.62 EWS 
84.41 0BC 
84.13 OBC 
83.89 Gen 
83.75 OBC 
83.30 0BC-PWBD (OH) UR (On merit) 
83.19 Gen 
83.06 OBC 
83.05 Gen_ 
82.97 OBC 
82.94 OBC 

82.89 EWS 
82.49 Gen 
82.39 EWS 
82.36 Gen 
82.34 Gen 
82.16 EWS 
82.14 Gen 

82.08 Gen 
|82.00 OBC 
81.95 0BC 
81.82 Gen 
|73.19 Gen-PWBD(VH) JUR 

Did not attend 
|Did not attend 
Did not attend 
Attended 
Attended 
Did not attend 
Attended 
Attended 
|Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 

Attended 
|Did not attend 

Attended 
Did not attend 
Attended 
Attended 
|Attended 
Did not attend 
Attended 
Attended 

Attended 
Did not attend 
Attended 

Did not attend 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 

Did not attend 

|16.30 
17.61 

17.33 
15.93 
15.91 
17.93 
15.29 
17.47 
13.93 
15.16 
15.62 
15.66 
13.88 
15.64 
14.50 

BAKSHINDER PAL SINGH UR 
UR 
|UR 
UR |MOHIT BHARDWAJ 

SAKET BHARTI 
SAUMYA JOSHI 

UR 
UR 
UR 
|UR (On merit) 

POOJA 
RISHABH JAIN 
GHODKE ADITYA DINKAR 

UR (On merit)_ 
UR 

|UR (On merit) 
UR (On merit) 
UR (On meit) MAYANK SINGH 

SHIRAGRA SINGH |UR (On merit) 
15.30 
10.44 
16.06 

JUR 
|UR (On merit) 
|UR 
UR (On merit) 
|UR (On merit) 

UR (On merit) 
UR 
|UR (On merit) 

3.05 

16.47 
|15.69 

4.14 
|16.24 
13.64 
|16.11 
15.09 

14.6 
15.64 
13.58 
|14. 
|13.95 
14.07 
10.69 

| KRISHNA CHOUHAN 

ABHISHEK AGARWAL 
SAJITH V 
THALMIS FARAJ 
CHIRAG GODARA 

UR 

UR (On merit)_ 

UR 
UR (On merit) 
UR (On merit) 
UR 

Note:- Cut off Percentage UR -81.25%, SC- 76.56%, ST -75%, OBC -79.68%, EWS - 79.68%, PwBD- 73.43% 

ADG(A), ICMR, New Delhi 



Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi 
List of candidates provisionally selected under OBC category with reference to Advt No. ICMR/Assistants/2020 dated 07.11.2020 

Skill Test Total 

Marks 
(Max 

Marks 20) Marks 

|100) 
82.07 
|81.55 
80.78 OBC 
80.65 
80.52 
80.30 OBC* 
80.21 
80.07 
80.02 
79.78 OBC 

Status of 

Document 
verification 

S Roll No. Name Date of Birth CBT Category 
Marks Marks 
(Max 
Marks 
80) 

24/10/1988 65.75 |16.32 
20/01/1996 65.50 |16.05 
31/03/1997 66.25 |14.53 
23/10/1992 63.75 |16.90 

01/07/1991 64.25 |16.27 
01/07/1989 64.25 16.05 
28/08/1994 69.25 10.96 
04/07/1995 64.00 16.07 
18/03/1987 68.00 |12.02 
22/11/1995 69.25 10.53 
18/06/1993 65.50 14.17 79.67 
03/09/1994 66.50 13.14 
29/04/1996 68.25 11.35 
15/03/1997 69.00 |10.55 
15/01/1995 63.75 15.70 
20/01/1992 68.50 10.93 

68.25 |11.18 
02/08/1995 65.50 |13.90 
19/02/1996 65.00 14.33 

No. 
(Max 

OBC** 

OBC 
Did not attend 

Did not attend 
Attended 
Did not attend 

Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Did not attend 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 

1 |1022155 AMAL NAZAR 

2 1022015 SRUTHI S 
3 1003115 SNEHA KUMARI 

OBC 4 1033687 MAHIP SINGH GAHLOT 

L5 1021035 VAISHAKH T 
61001545 KOTA GOWRI SANKAR 

L7 1009072 BHARAJKAR SHUBHAM RAMAKANT 
8 1007479 MANOJ SINWAR 

9 1013670 PREMJITH KUMAR MP 
10 1009126 NARENDER KUMAR 

11 1005281 CHENNOJU RAGHUVEER 
| 12 |1020699 HIMANSHU PRASAD 

13 1024703 MANJIT SANJEEV PATIL 
| 14 |1010322 SHUBHAM YADAV 

15 1011746 RAHUL GUPTA 
16 1048394 AYARMA CHOURASIA 
| 17 |1027179 BHADE VIKRANT SURESH 

|18 1041061 DEEPAK NAGAR 
19 1044627 SHEFALI AWANA 

20 1005169 PRAVEEN KUMAR DEWANGAN 

21 |1008501 YOGESH KUMAR 

OBC 

OBC 
OBC 
OBC-ExSM 

OBC 
OBC 79.64 

79.60 0BC 
79.55 
79.45 
79.43 OBC 

OBC 
OBC 

79.43 
79.40 

03-09-1997 |OBC 
OBC 

79.33 OBC 
13/06/1992 66.25 |12.64 78.89 OBC-PWBD(OH) 
03/03/1992 61.00 9.89 70.89 OBC-PWBD(HH) 

Note:- Cut off Percentage UR-81.259%, SC- 76.56%, ST - 75%, 0BC - 79.68%, EWS - 79.68%, PwBD- 73.43% 
** Availed age relaxation 

ADG A), ICMR, New Delhi 



Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi 
List of candidates provisionally selected under EWS category with reference to Advt No. ICMR/Assistants/2020 dated 07.11.2020 

S No. Roll No. Name Date of Birth CBT Skill Total Category Status of 

Marks* Test Marks Document 

(Max Marks (Max Verification 

Marks 80) (Max Marks 

Marks 100) 
20) 

15.83 Attended 
Did not attend 

Attended 

Did not attend 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 

81.08 

12.39 79.89 
13.97|79.72 

78.90 

WS 1045468 SHUBHAM UPADHYAY 
1007286 ABHISHEK MISHRA 
1047114 VANSH JINDAL 

4 1014922 ATUL KUMAR 

1000085 GANTEDI Y V SAI KISHORE 

1014391 UJJAWAL 
7 1002613 KISHAN KUNAL 

1011678 DINESH 

30/03/2000 65.25 
17/09/1995 67.50 

22/07/1995 65.75 
17/09/1997 68.75 

2 EWS 
EWS 
EWS 
EWS 
EWS 

3 

|10.15 
13.37 78.37 

|77.70 
|26/02/1992 65.00 
04/11/1997 67.50 

|27/05/1994 65.00 
18/09/1996 66.25 

10.20 
12.37 77.37 EwS 
10.79 77.04 

6 

EWS 8 

*Note:- Cut off Percentage UR -81.25%, SC- 76.56%, ST -75%, OBC - 79.68%, EWS -79.68%, PwBD - 73.43% 

ADG(A), ICMR, New Delhi 



Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi 
LSt Of candidates provisionally selected under sC category with reference to Advt No. ICMR/Assistants/2020 dated 07.11.2020 

S No. Roll No. Date of Birth CBT Marks Skill Test Total Marks Category Name Status of 

(Max Marks 
80) 

(Max Marks 
100) 

Marks Document 

verification (Max 
Marks 20) 

|1045827 HARSH VARDHAN ATAL 
1024871 BADOLE SWAPNIL RAJKUMAR 
1019268 OM PRAKASH 
1022715 AMAN SIYOTE 
|1026037RAHUL GAJBHIYE 
1024041 |PINKI 
1035266 PUKHAZENDI D 
1020336 ANKULU G 

9 

82.18 
82.11 
79.78 
79.59 
79.53 
79.40 
79.09 
78.75 
78.50 
78.50 
78.32 
78.18 

Attended 

Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Did not attend 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 
Attended 

|16.18 
15.61 
13.28 
14.84 

18/08/1990 
30/08/1988 
02/02/1987 
25/10/1991 
29/12/1994 
12/04/1996 
19/02/1995 
|12/01/1989 
01/01/1996 62.75 
18/11/1995 62.50 
10/04/1994 63.75 
25/07/1994 66.25 

66.00 ISC ** 

2 .50 SC ** 

3 SC ** .50 

4 64.75 
.75 

66.25 
66.75 
64.75 

SC 

5 16.78 
13.15 

|12.34 
14.00 
15.75 

SC 
8 SC ** 

1023999 RAJ SHANTARAM SHIRKE 

10 1043280 MOKSH PHULIJA 
SC 

16.00 

14.57 
11.93 

SC 

11 1005977 AVNISH KUMAR 
12 1043975 NEERAJ HANS 

|SC 
SC 

. 
Note:- Cut off Percentage UR -81.25%, SC - 76.56%, ST -75%, OBC- 79.68%, EWS- 79.68%, Pw8D-73.43% 

**Availed age relaxation ADGA), ICMR, New Delhi 



Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi 

List of candidates provisionally selected under ST category with reference to Advt No. ICMR/Assistants/2020 dated 07.11.2020 

S No. Roll No. Skill Total Category Name Date of Birth CBT 
Status of 

Marks Test Marks Document 

*(Max Marks (Max 

Marks (Max Marks 

80) 

Verification 

Marks 100) 

20) 

1007424 SANDEEP EKKA 
1037117 MALOTH AKHIL 
1024197 ABHISHEK MEENA 
1040242 KISHORE KUMAR 

1033310 RAJESH KUMAR MEENA 03/07/1995 61.25 13.69 74.94 |ST 

1015166 MANISH GOTHWAL 

14/06/1988 70.00 17.54 87.54 ST ** 

14/12/1995 63.75 14.68 78.43 ST 

11/01/1995 65.50 11.6777.17 ST 

12/01/1994 65.00 10.04 75.04 ST 

Did not attend 

Attended 

Attended 

Attended 
Attended 
Did not attend 

07/10/1996 61.25 12.79 74.04 ST 

i 
Note:-Cut off Percentage UR -81.25%, SC -76.56%, ST - 75%, OBC - 79.68%, EWS - 79.68%, PwBD 73.43% 

**Availed age relaxation 

ADG(A), ICMR, New Delhi 
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