NO: 6-2(10)/2020-Admn.I INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH V. Ramalingaswami Bhawan Ansari Nagar,New Delhi

Dated: 26.12.2022

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

List of candidates provisionally selected with reference to Advertisement No. ICMR/Assistants/2020 dated 07.11.2020 is enclosed herewith with the request to upload on ICMR website.

- que 26/1422

(Jagdish Rajesh) Assistant Director General

Head Division of BMI

Copy to: Dr. Lokesh Sharma, Scientist 'E', BMI Division, ICMR Hqrs.

Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi List of candidates provisionally selected under UR category with refernece to Advt no. ICMR/Assistants/2020 dated 07.11.2020

S No.	Roll No.	Name	Date of Birth	CBT Marks* (Max Marks 80)	Skill Test Marks (Max	Total Marks (Max	Category belongs	Selected against	Status of Document verification
					Marks 20)	Marks			
						100)			
1	1026234	BAKSHINDER PAL SINGH	23/04/1993	71.25	16.30	87.55	Gen	UR	Did not attend
2	1038520	CH SHIVANANDA SAI	03/06/1991	68.75	17.61	86.36	Gen	UR	Did not attend
3	1015277	GAURAV SINGH	17/11/1996	68.75	17.33	86.08	Gen	UR	Did not attend
4	1044763	MOHIT BHARDWAJ	09/01/1997	70.00	15.93	85.93	Gen	UR	Attended
5	1003442	SAKET BHARTI	24/06/1991	70.00	15.91	85.91	Gen	UR	Attended
6	1046901	SAUMYA JOSHI	04/03/1994	67.75	17.93	85.68	Gen	UR	Did not attend
7	1047943	SAYAK MAJUMDER	16/09/1994	70.00	15.29	85.29	Gen	UR	Attended
8	1003660	RAHUL KUMAR	18/04/1995	67.75	17.47	85.22	OBC	UR (On merit)	Attended
9	1016450	POOJA	09/09/1991	71.25	13.93	85.18	OBC	UR (On merit)	Attended
10	1040299	RISHABH JAIN	03/04/1992	70.00	15.16	85.16	Gen	UR	Attended
11	1023770	GHODKE ADITYA DINKAR	14/01/1998	69.00	15.62	84.62	EWS	UR (On merit)	Attended
12	1001050	KOMMOJU VINAY VENKATA SAIKUMAR	09/09/1997	68.75	15.66	84.41	OBC	UR (On merit)	Attended
13	1012891	MAYANK SINGH	05/05/1993	70.25	13.88	84.13	OBC	UR (On merit)	Attended
14	1046584	TRIPURARI SRIVASTAVA	02/06/1992	68.25	15.64	83.89	Gen	UR	Did not attend
15	1041699	SHIRAGRA SINGH	24/11/1992	69.25	14.50	83.75	OBC	UR (On merit)	Attended
16	1004817	GURPREET KUMAR	28/02/1993	68.00	15.30	83.30	OBC-PWBD (OH)	UR (On merit)	Did not attend
17	1027226	BIRAJDAR VINAY SUBHASHRAO	24/06/1992	72.75	10.44	83.19	Gen	UR	Attended
18	1025631	PRATIK KISHOR RAUT	31/05/1997	67.00	16.06	83.06	OBC	UR (On merit)	Attended
19	1040303	PRIYANK KUMAR	09/12/1995	70.00	13.05	83.05	Gen	UR	Attended
20	1041289	PIYUSH BAISOYA	16/09/1998	66.50	16.47	82.97	OBC	UR (On merit)	Did not attend
21	1023022	KRISHNA CHOUHAN	17/06/1999	67.25	15.69	82.94	OBC	UR (On merit)	Attended
22	1004024	AKSHAY ANAND	29/10/2000	68.75	14.14	82.89	EWS	UR (On merit)	Attended
23	1020723	ARJUN RAJ R	08/09/1995	66.25	16.24	82.49	Gen	UR	Attended
24	1012525	ABHISHEK AGARWAL	07/10/1995	68.75	13.64	82.39	EWS	UR (On merit)	Did not attend
25	1020927	SAJITH V	22/08/1996	66.25	16.11	82.36	Gen	UR	Attended
26	1021028	THALMIS FARAJ	23/12/1993	67.25	15.09	82.34	Gen	UR	Did not attend
27	1011230	CHIRAG GODARA	10/04/1994	67.50	14.66	82.16	EWS	UR (On merit)	Attended
28	1005705	SHIKHAR RAWAT	02/09/1996	66.50	15.64	82.14	Gen	UR	Attended
29	1048837	ARNAB NAG	22/09/1995	68.50	13.58	82.08	Gen	UR	Attended
30	1026757	BHUTKAR PRACHI YASHAVANT	02/10/1995	67.50	14.50	82.00	OBC	UR (On merit)	Attended
31	1013456	ROBIN KHAN	18/03/1997	68.00	13.95	81.95	OBC		Attended
32	1049423	SAYANTAN BHATTACHARJEE	14/12/1990	67.75	14.07	81.82	Gen	UR	Attended
33	1006932	CHANDRESHWER SINGH	03/03/1987	62.50	10.69	73.19	Gen-PWBD(VH)	UR	Did not attend

* Note:- Cut off Percentage UR - 81.25%, SC - 76.56%, ST - 75%, OBC - 79.68%, EWS - 79.68%, PwBD - 73.43%

ADG(A), ICMR, New Delhi

S No.	Roll No.	Name	Date of Birth	CBT Marks* (Max Marks 80)	Skill Test Marks (Max Marks 20)	Total Marks (Max Marks 100)	Category	Status of Document verification
1	1022155	AMAL NAZAR	24/10/1988	65.75	16.32	82.07	OBC**	Did not attend
2	1022015	SRUTHI S	20/01/1996	65.50	16.05	81.55	OBC	Did not attend
3	1003115	SNEHA KUMARI	31/03/1997	66.25	14.53	80.78	OBC	Attended
4	1033687	MAHIP SINGH GAHLOT	23/10/1992	63.75	16.90	80.65	OBC	Did not attend
5	1021035	VAISHAKH Τ	01/07/1991	64.25	16.27	80.52	OBC	Attended
6	1001545	KOTA GOWRI SANKAR	01/07/1989	64.25	16.05	80.30	OBC**	Attended
7	1009072	BHARAJKAR SHUBHAM RAMAKANT	28/08/1994	69.25	10.96	80.21	OBC	Attended
8	1007479	MANOJ SINWAR	04/07/1995	64.00	16.07	80.07	OBC	Attended
9	1013670	PREMJITH KUMAR MP	18/03/1987	68.00	12.02	80.02	OBC**-ExSM	Attended
10	1009126	NARENDER KUMAR	22/11/1995	69.25	10.53	79.78	OBC	Attended
11	1005281	CHENNOJU RAGHUVEER	18/06/1993	65.50	14.17	79.67	OBC	Attended
12	1020699	HIMANSHU PRASAD	03/09/1994	66.50	13.14	79.64	OBC	Attended
13	1024703	MANJIT SANJEEV PATIL	29/04/1996	68.25	11.35	79.60	OBC	Attended
14	1010322	SHUBHAM YADAV	15/03/1997	69.00	10.55	79.55	OBC	Attended
15	1011746	RAHUL GUPTA	15/01/1995	63.75	15.70	79.45	OBC	Attended
16	1048394	AYARMA CHOURASIA	20/01/1992	68.50	10.93	79.43	OBC	Attended
17	1027179	BHADE VIKRANT SURESH	03-09-1997	68.25	11.18	79.43	OBC	Did not attend
18	1041061	DEEPAK NAGAR	02/08/1995	65.50	13.90	79.40	OBC	Attended
19	1044627	SHEFALI AWANA	19/02/1996	65.00	14.33	79.33	OBC	Attended
20	1005169	PRAVEEN KUMAR DEWANGAN	13/06/1992	66.25	12.64	78.89	OBC-PWBD(OH)	Attended
21	1008501	YOGESH KUMAR	03/03/1992	61.00	9.89	70.89	OBC-PWBD(HH)	Attended

* Note:- Cut off Percentage UR - 81.25%, SC - 76.56%, ST - 75%, OBC - 79.68%, EWS - 79.68%, PwBD - 73.43%

26/1422

ADG(A), ICMR, New Delhi

· ·

** Availed age relaxation

Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi

List of candidates provisionally selected under EWS category with reference to Advt No. ICMR/Assistants/2020 dated 07.11.2020

S No.	Roll No.	Name	Date of Birth	CBT Marks* (Max Marks 80)	Skill Test Marks (Max Marks 20)	Total Marks (Max Marks 100)	Category	Status of Document Verification
1	1045468	SHUBHAM UPADHYAY	30/03/2000	65.25	15.83	81.08	EWS	Attended
2	1007286	ABHISHEK MISHRA	17/09/1995	67.50	12.39	79.89	EWS	Did not attend
3	1047114	VANSH JINDAL	22/07/1995	65.75	13.97	79.72	EWS	Attended
4	1014922	ATUL KUMAR	17/09/1997	68.75	10.15	78.90	EWS	Did not attend
5	1000085	GANTEDI Y V SAI KISHORE	26/02/1992	65.00	13.37	78.37	EWS	Attended
6	1014391	UJJAWAL	04/11/1997	67.50	10.20	77.70	EWS	Attended
7	1002613	KISHAN KUNAL	27/05/1994	65.00	12.37	77.37	EWS	Attended
8	1011678	DINESH	18/09/1996	66.25	10.79	77.04	EWS	Attended

* Note:- Cut off Percentage UR - 81.25%, SC - 76.56%, ST - 75%, OBC - 79.68%, EWS - 79.68%, PwBD - 73.43%

26/12/22 ADG(A), ICMR, New Delhi

Same Sam

Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi

List of candidates provisionally selected under SC category with reference to Advt No. ICMR/Assistants/2020 dated 07.11.2020

S No.	Roll No.	Name	Date of Birth	CBT Marks* (Max Marks 80)	Skill Test Marks (Max Marks 20)	Total Marks (Max Marks 100)	catego.,	Status of Document verification
1	1045827	HARSH VARDHAN ATAL	18/08/1990	66.00	16.18	82.18	SC **	Attended
2	1024871	BADOLE SWAPNIL RAJKUMAR	30/08/1988	66.50	15.61	82.11	SC **	Attended
3	1019268	OM PRAKASH	02/02/1987	66.50	13.28	79.78	SC **	Attended
4	1022715	AMAN SIYOTE	25/10/1991	64.75	14.84	79.59	SC	Attended
5	1026037	RAHUL GAJBHIYE	29/12/1994	62.75	16.78	79.53	SC	Did not attend
6	1024041	PINKI	12/04/1996	66.25	13.15	79.40	SC	Attended
7	1035266	PUKHAZENDI D	19/02/1995	66.75	12.34	79.09	SC	Attended
8	1020336	ANKULU G	12/01/1989	64.75	14.00	78.75	SC **	Attended
9	1023999	RAJ SHANTARAM SHIRKE	01/01/1996	62.75	15.75	78.50	SC	Attended
10	1043280	MOKSH PHULIA	18/11/1995	62.50	16.00	78.50	SC	Attended
11	1005977	AVNISH KUMAR	10/04/1994	63.75	14.57	78.32	SC	Attended
12	1043975	NEERAJ HANS	25/07/1994	66.25	11.93	78.18	SC	Attended

* Note:- Cut off Percentage UR - 81.25%, SC - 76.56%, ST - 75%, OBC - 79.68%, EWS - 79.68%, PwBD - 73.43%

** Availed age relaxation

Himn ADG(A), ICMR, New Delhi

Indian Council of Medical Research, New Delhi

List of candidates provisionally selected under ST category with reference to Advt No. ICMR/Assistants/2020 dated 07.11.2020

S No.	Roll No.	Name	Date of Birth	CBT Marks * (Max Marks 80)	Skill Test Marks (Max Marks 20)	Total Marks (Max Marks 100)	Category	Document Verification
			11/00/1099	70.00	17.54	87.54	ST **	Did not attend
1	1007424	SANDEEP EKKA	14/06/1988		14.68	78.43	ST	Attended
2	1037117	MALOTH AKHIL	14/12/1995	03.70	14.00	77.17	ST	Attended
3	1024197	ABHISHEK MEENA	11/01/1995	0010-	11.0.	-	ST	Attended
-	1040242	KISHORE KUMAR	12/01/1994	65.00	10.0 .	75.04	and the second se	
· .				61.25	13.69	74.94		Attended
5	1033310		03/07/1990		12.79	74.04	ST	Did not attend
6	1015166	MANISH GOTHWAL	07/10/1996	61.25	12.75	7 110 1	100	

261mm ADG(A), ICMR, New Delhi

* Note:- Cut off Percentage UR - 81.25%, SC - 76.56%, ST - 75%, OBC - 79.68%, EWS - 79.68%, PwBD - 73.43%

**Availed age relaxation